IN THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR THE FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ROSTER OF FAMILY LAW MEDIATORS

The individuals listed below have enrolled and are rostered as mediators in the First Judicial District. A default

mediator is assigned to each case on a rotating basis. Parties to an action may mutually elect to use a mediator other
than the mediator assigned to their case so long as the elected mediator is on this roster of family law mediators or is
on the statewide list of approved mediators maintained by State Court Administration. If you are interested in being

rostered as a mediator in the First Judicial District see Form 21 on the Family Law Mediation page located at

iowacourts.gov/iowa-courts/district-court/judicial-district- 1 /district- 1-family-law-mediation.

MEDIATOR
EMAIL
PHONE NUMBER/FAX NUMBER

B= Both

V= Virtual

P= Physical

P/V'= Prefers Physical
V/P= Prefers Virtual
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Ament, Timothy
tament@tamentlawfirm.com
319-234-0221
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V/P

Bartels, Ben.
www.rkenline.com
563-556-8000

Becker, John
jeanvaljean(@qg.com
563-583-9102

Belay, Stephen
steve.belav(@andersonlawdecorah.com

563-382-2959

Bennet, Shannon
Sbmediations1506@gmail.com
515-943-1487
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Blaskovich, Natalia
Talia.blaskovich@gmail.com
563-556-8000

Bodenhofer, Lindsay
Irbodenhofer@outlook.com
563-212-2406

Boffeli, Bradley
brad@boftspanlaw.com
563-556-0078

Boleyn, Matthew
matthew@boleynlawpc.com
563-845-7199
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Chase, Jennifer
jchase(@ballkirkholm.com
319-234-2638

Christensen, Joshua
josh.christensen@cbwhlaw.com
319-234-5701

Dillon, Jill A.
jill@dillonlawpe.com
563-578-1850
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Edwards, Martin
office.cfca@ctu.net
319-277-4383, Fax: 319-268-2207

Forcier, Nina
nina@cedarvalleylawvers.com
319-234-1371

Fueger, Stephanie
sfuecerf@octhomaslaw.com
563-557-8400

Gipp, Barrett
barrett.gipp@andersonlawdecorah.com

563.382.2859

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

V/P

Vi/iP

Vv/P

Hahn, Jeremy
jhahni@robertseddy.com

319-334-3704

Harkin, Patricia
patriciai@gleasonresourcegroup.com
563-920-4413

Harmon, Darin
Harmon(@kintzlaw.com
563-588-0547

Herum, Rhonda
rherum(@ctu.net
319-230-0004

Hess, Susan
susan{f@hammerlawoffices.com

563-582-1560

Jensen, Philip
phil@jensenlawpc.com
563-590-9142 or 815-747-6999

Jungers, Michelle
michellem.jungers@gmail.com
319-229-6611

Kelly, Charles
charleskellylawi@neitel.net
563-864-7414

Lansing, William
wallawoffice@hotmail.com
563-556-1032

Luce, Timothy
julinef@anllaw.com

319-235-9507

MecCann, Michele
michele@mccannlawiowa.com
319-277-2977
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McClean, Dan
meccleanlaw@iowatelecom.net
563-875-6002

Middleton, Whitney
whitnev@whitneymiddletonlaw.com

319-214-7460

Moon, Michael
michaelmoon930@yahoo.com
641-751-2000

Neuhaus, Mary Lynn
MarvLynn.Neuhaus@email.com
563-581-0615

O’Donohoe, Christopher

641-394-5943

christopherodonohoe@elwoodlawfirm.com

Parsons, Terry
TDHP@PRODIGY.NET
319-277-7936

Rastede, Teresa
trastede(@klatt-law.com
319-232-3304

V/P

V/P

V/P

Reedy, David
david-reedv@hotmail.com
319-558-8985
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Reisen-Ottavi, Patricia
ottavilaw{@gmail.com
563-845-7199

Roddick, Kim
kim@roddicklaw.com
563-580-8597

Schroeder, Jamie
ischroeder@saverlaw.com
319-234-2530

Shriver, Christina
Christina.shriverf@mchsi.com
319-274-9697

Simms, Shannon
simmsi@n(liowa.com
319-291-6161 or 319-825-6161

Splinter, Jamie
jamie@splinterlawoffice.com
563-556-0512

P/V

Stabenow, Todd
todd.stabenow/(stabenowmediation.com

319-486-8150

Swanson, Chad
cswanson(@duttonfirm.com
319-234-4471

Waterman, Maria
Mwatermanf@mwatermanlaw.com
563-340-0518

Whiteley, Sarah
sarah(@whitelevlaw-mediation.com
319-277-4383
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